Snohomish County Council



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0260 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 3/10/2023 In control: Public Hearings

On agenda: 4/12/2023 Final action: 4/12/2023

Title: Amended Ordinance 23-020, approving Blueberry Children's Park Interlocal Agreement GF-022-5g

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended Ordinance 23-020, 2. Staff Report, 3. Interlocal Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Certificate of

Insurance, 5. Ordinance Introduction Slip, 6. Hearing Notice & Affidavit of Publication, 7. Enactment

Notice & Affidavit of Publication, 8. Proposed Ordinance 23-020 (Redlined)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2023	1	Public Hearings	Approved as amended	Pass
3/21/2023	1	Administrative Session	Set time/date for Public Hearing	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF) 2023-0260

ITEM TITLE:

Amended Ordinance 23-020, approving Blueberry Children's Park Interlocal Agreement GF-022-5g

DEPARTMENT: Office of Recovery & Resilience

ORIGINATOR: Jessica Ruhle & Kara Main-Hester

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 3/14/23

PURPOSE: Approval of the Council Grant Agreement between the County and the City of Monroe for the replacement of play equipment on parcel number 00707200099900 in Monroe, WA 98272, which is in a qualified census track. The amount of the agreement is \$100,000.

BACKGROUND: On February 23, 2022, the County Council adopted Ordinance 22-001 relating to the 2022 Budget making a supplemental appropriation in General Fund 002 to provide expenditure authority for unanticipated funds. Ordinance 22-001, the Council appropriated \$5,000,000 for "Council Projects" and the COVID-19 pandemic emphasized the social disparities for minorities and those living in qualifies census tracks (QCT).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
	\$100,000		

File #: 2023-0260, Ve	rsion: 1			
TOTAL		\$100,000		
REVENUE: FUND, A	GY, ORG, REV, SOUR	CE CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL				
DEPARTMENT FISC CONTRACT INFOR ORIGINAL X		ES: Click or tap her GF-022-5g	e to enter text. AMOUNT	\$100,000
AMENDMENT	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
Contract Period ORIGINAL X	START Upon 1	inal signature	END 12/31/	2024
AMENDMENT	START		END	
OTHER DEPARTMI	ENTAL REVIEW/C	OMMENTS: Review	ed/approved by Risk	- Shelia Barker 3/14/2
Finance - Nathan Kenr	nedy3/14/23			